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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: FALL 2019
COMMUNITY REPORT

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member Fall 
2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Fall 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2019 GPA

Female Average 3.099
1 Sigma Chi 9 2.870 33 3.122 42 3.068
2 Kappa Delta 35 2.952 53 3.134 88 3.061
3 Alpha Phi 35 2.885 63 3.136 98 3.046
4 Delta Gamma 35 3.149 67 2.989 102 3.044
5 Pi Kappa Phi 6 2.926 34 3.042 40 3.025
6 Iota Phi Theta 0 N/A 2 3.010 2 3.010
7 Alpha Omicron Pi 32 2.783 68 3.106 100 3.003
8 Alpha Xi Delta 35 2.886 63 3.052 98 2.985

Sorority Average 2.951
Undergraduate Average 2.941

9 Lambda Theta Phi 2 2.463 2 3.400 4 2.931
10 Sigma Theta Psi 0 N/A 10 2.928 10 2.928
11 Nu Alpha Kappa 4 3.053 11 2.860 15 2.911
12 alpha Kappa Delta Phi 9 2.596 11 3.153 20 2.903
13 Delta Zeta 36 2.850 58 2.930 94 2.899

Male Average 2.873
14 Alpha Tau Omega 20 2.961 61 2.824 81 2.858

FSL Community Average 2.858
15 Delta Sigma Phi 29 2.622 86 2.923 115 2.847
16 Beta Theta Pi 9 3.061 24 2.758 33 2.841
17 Alpha Kappa Omicron 7 2.724 10 2.913 17 2.835
18 Sigma Lambda Beta 0 N/A 3 2.824 3 2.824
19 Sigma Pi Alpha 9 2.561 16 2.915 25 2.788
20 Alpha Kappa Omega 10 2.522 15 2.956 25 2.783
21 Sigma Alpha Zeta 2 3.530 9 2.612 11 2.779
22 Zeta Chi Epsilon 5 3.117 8 2.543 13 2.764
23 Alpha Epsilon Pi 2 3.713 12 2.600 14 2.759

Fraternity Average 2.746
24 Delta Upsilon 17 2.743 22 2.725 39 2.732
25 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 9 2.817 28 2.613 37 2.662
26 Alpha Sigma Phi 4 2.149 17 2.708 21 2.602
27 Phi Beta Sigma 0 N/A 2 2.563 2 2.563
28 Lambda Sigma Gamma 12 2.225 16 2.779 28 2.541
29 Kappa Alpha Psi 0 N/A 1 2.500 1 2.500
30 Lambda Theta Alpha 5 2.934 9 1.972 14 2.316
31 Theta Chi 10 2.728 38 2.201 48 2.311
32 Kappa Sigma 6 1.772 37 2.261 43 2.193
33 Omega Psi Phi 0 N/A 2 1.923 2 1.923
34 Zeta Phi Beta 0 N/A 1 0.000 1 0.000
N/A Alpha Kappa Alpha Cease & Desist
N/A Alpha Phi Alpha Suspension
N/A Delta Sigma Theta Not Recognized
N/A Gamma Zeta Alpha Not Recognized
N/A Lambda Theta Nu Not Recognized
N/A Pi Alpha Phi Cease & Desist
N/A Pi Kappa Alpha Suspension
N/A Sigma Delta Alpha Suspension
N/A Sigma Nu Cease & Desist
N/A Sigma Omega Phi Suspension
N/A Sigma Omicron Pi Suspension

* Fraternities and sororities are expected to maintain a 2.6 GPA. Red = below 2.6 GPA
** Grades are not weighted, meaning the average of individual grades have been calculated.
*** Grades are redacted to protect the privacy of any information representing 1 or 2 students.
**** Only undergraduate students enrolled in the Fall 2019 semester are included in this report.
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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: FALL 2019
TERM STATISTICS
UNIVERSITY
# Female Undergraduates 14134
# Male Undergraduates 14331
Undergraduate Total 28465
Female GPA Average 3.099
Male GPA Average 2.873
Undergraduate GPA Average 2.941
FRATERNITY & SORORITY LIFE
Total Members 1286
Percent of Undergraduates in 
Fraternity & Sorority Life 4.52%

New Member GPA Average 2.818
Active GPA Average 2.876
FSL GPA Average 2.858
SORORITY
# Sorority New Members 252
# Sorority Active Members 454
Sorority Total 706
Sorority New Member GPA Avg. 2.859
Sorority Active GPA Average 3.002
Sorority GPA Average 2.951
FRATERNITY
# Fraternity New Members 142
# Fraternity Active Members 438
Fraternity Total 580
Fraternity New Member GPA Avg.2.747
Fraternity Active GPA Average 2.746
Fraternity GPA Average 2.746
FAST STATS
# FSL Students w/ 4.0 (Term) 25 (1.92%)
# FSL Students w/ 4.0 (SJSU) 9 (0.69%)
% FSL Students At/Above 2.6 72.16%
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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: FALL 2019
INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member Fall 
2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Fall 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2019 GPA

1 Sigma Chi 9 2.870 33 3.122 42 3.068
2 Pi Kappa Phi 6 2.926 34 3.042 40 3.025
3 Alpha Tau Omega 20 2.961 61 2.824 81 2.858
4 Delta Sigma Phi 29 2.622 86 2.923 115 2.847
5 Beta Theta Pi 9 3.061 24 2.758 33 2.841
6 Alpha Epsilon Pi 2 3.713 12 2.600 14 2.759
7 Delta Upsilon 17 2.743 22 2.725 39 2.732
8 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 9 2.817 28 2.613 37 2.662
9 Alpha Sigma Phi 4 2.149 17 2.708 21 2.602

10 Theta Chi 10 2.728 38 2.201 48 2.311
11 Kappa Sigma 6 1.772 37 2.261 43 2.193
N/A Pi Kappa Alpha Suspension
N/A Sigma Nu Cease & Desist

Weighted by Chapter (Average 
of Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.760 Average Active 

Size 2.707 Average Chapter Size 2.718

NOT Weighted by Chapter 
(Average of Individual 

Members)
11 2.745 36 2.740 47 2.741
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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: FALL 2019
NATIONAL PAN-HELLENIC COUNCIL

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member Fall 
2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Fall 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2019 GPA

1 Iota Phi Theta 0 N/A 2 3.010 2 3.010
2 Phi Beta Sigma 0 N/A 2 2.563 2 2.563
3 Kappa Alpha Psi 0 N/A 1 2.500 1 2.500
4 Omega Psi Phi 0 N/A 2 1.923 2 1.923
5 Zeta Phi Beta 0 N/A 1 0.000 1 0.000

N/A Alpha Kappa Alpha Cease & Desist
N/A Alpha Phi Alpha Suspension
N/A Delta Sigma Theta Not Recognized

Weighted by Chapter (Average 
of Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size N/A Average Active 

Size 1.999 Average Chapter Size 1.999

NOT Weighted by Chapter 
(Average of Individual 

Members)
0 N/A 2 2.186 2 2.186
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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: FALL 2019
PANHELLENIC COUNCIL

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member Fall 
2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Fall 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2019 GPA

1 Kappa Delta 35 2.952 53 3.134 88 3.061
2 Alpha Phi 35 2.885 63 3.136 98 3.046
3 Delta Gamma 35 3.149 67 2.989 102 3.044
4 Alpha Omicron Pi 32 2.783 68 3.106 100 3.003
5 Alpha Xi Delta 35 2.886 63 3.052 98 2.985
6 Delta Zeta 36 2.850 58 2.930 94 2.899

Weighted by Chapter (Average 
of Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.918 Average Active 

Size 3.058 Average Chapter Size 3.006

NOT Weighted by Chapter 
(Average of Individual 

Members)
35 2.916 62 3.057 97 3.006
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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: FALL 2019
UNITED SORORITY & FRATERNITY COUNCIL

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member Fall 
2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Fall 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2019 GPA

1 Lambda Theta Phi 2 2.463 2 3.400 4 2.931
2 Sigma Theta Psi 0 N/A 10 2.928 10 2.928
3 Nu Alpha Kappa 4 3.053 11 2.860 15 2.911
4 alpha Kappa Delta Phi 9 2.596 11 3.153 20 2.903
5 Alpha Kappa Omicron 7 2.724 10 2.913 17 2.835
6 Sigma Lambda Beta 0 N/A 3 2.824 3 2.824
7 Sigma Pi Alpha 9 2.561 16 2.915 25 2.788
8 Alpha Kappa Omega 10 2.522 15 2.956 25 2.783
9 Sigma Alpha Zeta 2 3.530 9 2.612 11 2.779

10 Zeta Chi Epsilon 5 3.117 8 2.543 13 2.764
11 Lambda Sigma Gamma 12 2.225 16 2.779 28 2.541
12 Lambda Theta Alpha 5 2.934 9 1.972 14 2.316
N/A Gamma Zeta Alpha Not Recognized
N/A Lambda Theta Nu Not Recognized
N/A Pi Alpha Phi Cease & Desist
N/A Sigma Delta Alpha Suspension
N/A Sigma Omega Phi Suspension
N/A Sigma Omicron Pi Suspension

Weighted by Chapter (Average 
of Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.773 Average Active 

Size 2.821 Average Chapter Size 2.775

NOT Weighted by Chapter 
(Average of Individual 

Members)
5 2.644 10 2.807 15 2.750


